

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

BY AUTHORITY

Monday 25th March

2002

EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE

[43]

NO. 25

THE GAMING AND LOTTERIES ACT (CAP. 139)

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN TO THE GAMING AND LOTTERIES BOARD

IN, exercise of the powers conferred by section 19 (2) of the Gaming and Lotteries Act, I, CLEMENT ROJUMAN MP, MINISTER FOR HOME and ECCLESIASTICAL AFFAIRS hereby appoint:-

HON. PAUL MAENU'U M.P

Member of Parliament for Lau and Mbaelelea Constituency to be the Chairman of the Gaming and Lotteries Board.

This appointment will be for a period of two years with immediate effect, and supercedes any other previous appointment.

Dated this twentieth day of March, 2002.

Hon. Clement Rojumana MINISTER FOR HOME AND ECCLESIASTICAL AFFAIRS

THE GAMING AND LOTTERIES ACT (CAP. 139)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE GAMING AND LOTTERIES BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me and in pursuant to section 19(1), of the gaming and lotteries Act, I, CLEMENT ROJUMANA M.P, MINISTER FOR HOME and ECCLESIASTICAL Affairs hereby appoint the following persons to be MEMBERS of the Gaming and Lotteries Board.

1. Mr. Regional Teutao	-	Member
2. Mr. Martin Matai	-	Member
3. Ms. Catherine A. Manedatea	-	Member
4. Rev. Gideon Tuke	-	Member

These appointment will be for a period of two years with immediate effect and supercedes any other previous appointment.

Dated this twentieth day of March, 2002.

HON. CLEMENT ROJUMANA MINISTER FOR HOME AND ECCLESIASTICAL AFFAIRS

[44]

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.